CHESANING TOWNSHIP WEED ORDINANCE Notice to Chesaning Township Property Owners

Notice is hereby given to Chesaning Township residents and property owners under Ordinance #2005-1201 that prior to May 1, 2024, it shall be the duty of all owners of land which noxious weeds are growing to destroy said weeds before they reach a seed-bearing stage and prevent their re-growth, or shall prevent them from becoming a detriment to public health. Additionally, it shall be the duty of all owners of land upon which grass is growing to keep such grass at a height of not more than nine (9) inches. Failure to comply with this ordinance shall cause the Township to enter upon such land and destroy the noxious weeds and mow the grass, as many times as necessary. Expenses incurred shall be a lien against the land to be paid by the owner or occupant of the land. Further, any person or other entity who violates the Ordinance may be responsible for a municipal civil infraction as defined by Michigan law and subject to a civil fine. For more information, please contact the Chesaning Township office at 989-845-2341.

Joseph R. Ruthig Supervisor, Chesaning Township